D-151/10,MIDC Area Dhurkheda Tah Umred, Dist. Nagpur-441203.

2. All that piece and parcel of D-15/1/10, in Umred IndustrialArea withinvillagelimit of Dhurkheda & outside the limitsof Umred municipal councilMIDC, Tah.-Umred,

Dist.-Nagpur-441203.

Reserve Price: 19,97,000.00 (Rs. Nineteen Lacs Ninety Seven Thousand Only), EMD:1,99,700.00 (Rs. One Lac Ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred

Only.)

Amount Due Rs. 32,17,629.26 (As per demand
Name of the Borrowers & Guarantors: M/s Dhanchitra Industry (Borrower)

notice dated 29.07.2024) and interest there on.

Through proprietor Mrs. Komal Mahendra Meshram

Personal Guarantor (Refer Below), Corporate Guarantor (Refer Below)

[...]

D-15/1/8, MIDC Area Dhurkheda, Tah Umred, Dist.Nagpur.

2. All that piece and parcel of land known as PlotNo D-15/1/8, in Umred Industrial Area withinvillagelimit of Dhurkheda & outside the limits of Umred municipal council

MIDC, Tah.-Umred, Distt.-Nagpur

Reserve Price: 20,12,000.00 (Rs. Twenty Lacs Twelve Thousand Only), EMD: 2,01,200.00 (Rs.Two Lacs One Thousand Two Hundred Only).

Name of the Borrowers & Guarantors: M/s. Harsh Industries (Borrower) through Amount Due Rs. 34,13,769.83 (As per demand

its Prop. Ms. Radha Anand Zade, and Mr. Anand Shalikram Zade (Guarantor) notice dated 20.07.2024) and interest there on.

[...]

D-15/1/13,MIDC Area Dhurkheda Tah Umred, Dist. Nagpur.

AI that piece and parcel of landknown as Plot No D-15/1/13,in Umred IndustialArea withinvillagelimit of Dhutkheda & outside the liitsof Umred municipal council

MIDC, Tah.-Umred, Dist.-Nagpur.

Reserve Price: Rs.20,14,000.00 (Rs.Twenty Lacs Fourteen Thousand Only), EMD: Rs. 2,01,400.00 (Rs. Two Lacs One Thousand Four Hundred Only)

Name of the Borrowers & Guarantors: M/s. Indu Industries (Borrower) Amount Due: Rs. 32.,74,942.73 (As per demand

notice dated 05.07.2024) and interest there on.
through its Pro. Miss. Rani Anil Dharnidhar

Personal Guarantor (Refer Below), Corporate Guarantor (Refer Below)

[...]

Plant& machineries instalied atplotno. D-15/1/30,MIDC area Dhurkheda Umred, Dist.Nagpur.

2Al that piece and parcelof D-15/1/30,in Umred IndustrialArea withinvillagelimit of Dhurkheda & outslde the limitsof Umred municipalcouncil MIDC, Tah,-Umred

Dist-Nagpur.

Reserve ePrice: Rs. 19,94,000.000 (Rs. Nineteen Lacs Ninety Four Thousand Only), EMD: Rs. 1,99,400.00 (Rs. One Lac Ninety Nine Thousand Four
Hundred Only)

5 Name of theBorrowers & Guarantors: M/s.KB AGARBATTI (Borrower) Amount Due: Rs. 36,80,739.12 (As per demand

notice dated 22.07.2024) and interest there onthrough its Prop. Ms. Anupama Kishor Bhimte

Personal Guarantor (Reler Below), Corporate Guarantor (Reter Below)

[...]

installed at plot no..D-15/1/14, MIDC area Dhurkheda Umred, Dist. Nagpur.

.Aaplece and parcel of D-15/1/14inUmred Industrial Area within village limit of Dhurkheda & outside the limitsof Umred municipal council MIDC, Tah.-Umred,
Distt.-Nagpur.

heserve PCe: Rs. 21,29,000.00(Rs. Twenty One Lacs Twenty Nine Thousand Only), EMD: Rs. 2,12,900.00 (FRs. Two Lacs Twelve Thousand Nine
Hundred Only).

Name oftheBorrowers& Guarantors: M/s Prasanna Industries through proprietor Amount Due: Rs. 32,82,144.20 (As per dermand

Mrs Pradhnya Sanjay Nagarale and Mr.Sanjay Sadashiv Nagrale (Guarantor)
notice dated 29.07.2024) and interest there on.